
FM#433130-1-(38/58)-01 

Page 1 of 1 

 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

JOINT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

EXECUTION DATE:     

 

Financial Management Number: 

           433130-1-(38/58)-01 

Agency:  City of Orlando 

Contract No:  AR072 

Fund:  GMR    Activity:   215        

Revised Contract Total:  $4,033,440.00 

Vendor No.: F596-000-396-035 

FLAIR Approp:  088717     

FLAIR  Obj.:   563007 

Org. Code:    55054010508 

 

 

The terms of the original Joint Participation Agreement, executed on May 15, 2013, are hereby 

amended as follows: 

The Department has authorized additional funds in the amount of $92,960.00 for the design phase 

of this project. The construction phase of this project will be reduced by $92,960.00 upon full 

execution of this amendment.  

 

This executed Amendment will serve as notice that the Total Maximum Limiting Amount for this 

agreement remains $4,033,440.00. 

 

Except as hereby modified, amended or changed, all of the terms and conditions of said original 

Agreement thereto will remain in full force and effect. 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents be executed, the day and year 

first above written.    

 

CITY OF ORLANDO        STATE OF FLORIDA 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS    DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 

 

By:       By:       
Name:  Buddy Dyer  Name: Frank J. O’Dea, P.E. 

Title:    Mayor        Title:   Director of Transportation Development 

 

 

Attest: Attest: 
 

          

   Executive Secretary (Seal) 

 

 

Legal Review: Legal Review: 
 

          

  

      

       Authorization Received from the Comptroller’s 

       Office as to Availability of Funds: 

 

              


